



COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

BRANDI L. ORTH

Notice Date: September 6, 2019

## NOTICE OF PUBLICATION OF THE AMENDED DRAFT ELECTION ADMINISTRATION PLAN

As required by Election Code §§ 4005(a)(10)(D), notice is hereby given by Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voters Brandi Orth that the Amended Draft Election Administration Plan (EAP) is posted on the County Clerk/Registrar's website at www.fresnovote.com. The Amended Draft EAP is available in English, Spanish, Hmong, Punjabi, Chinese, Vietnamese, Korean, Khmer, and Tagalog in accordance with Federal and State law.

Public comments on the Amended Draft EAP will be accepted through September 20, 2019. Public comments on the Amended Draft EAP may be submitted using the on-line Clerk/Registrar's the form comment website on by (www.fresnovote.com), email at Clerk-Elections@fresnocountyca.gov, in writing (Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voters, 2221 Kern Street, Fresno CA 93721), or in person.